Liabilities  (34 730 200)  (21 252 436)  –  (509 926)

JSE Clear Derivatives Default Fund contributions  (255 200)  (144 800)  –  –
Margin and collateral deposits  (34 475 000)  (21 107 636)  –  (509 926)

Net exposure  1 536 162  984 154  1 461 154  620 830

*	 Includes the financial asset reclassified to non-current asset held for sale at company level. Refer to note 18 for further details.

Floating rate assets yield interest at call rates.

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2022

CONTENTS REPORTING
SUITE

RESPONSIBILITY
FOR FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

JSE GROUP
STRUCTURE

GROUP AUDIT
COMMITTEE REPORT

DIRECTORS’
REPORT

INDEPENDENT
AUDITOR’S REPORT

ANNUAL FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

106

28.	 Financial risk management (continued)
28.2	 Market risk (continued)
28.2.2	 Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
A change of 100 (2021: 100) basis points on the fixed rate bonds and 100 (2021: 100) basis points in the floating rate instruments at the reporting date would
have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis
is performed on the same basis as 2021.

GROUP COMPANY

Profit
or loss OCI

Profit
or loss OCI

R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

2022
Fixed-rate bond: +100 bps –  (8 190) –  (7 221)
Fixed-rate bond: -100 bps –  8 807 –  7 779
Floating-rate instruments: +100 bps  11 360 –  6 978 –
Floating-rate instruments: -100 bps  (11 360) –  (6 978) –

2021
Fixed-rate bond: +100 bps  – (1 269)  –  –
Fixed-rate bond: -100 bps  – 1 170  –  –
Floating-rate instruments: +100 bps  9 842  – 6 208  –
Floating-rate instruments: -100 bps  (9 842)  – (6 208)  –

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2022

CONTENTS REPORTING
SUITE

RESPONSIBILITY
FOR FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

JSE GROUP
STRUCTURE

GROUP AUDIT
COMMITTEE REPORT

DIRECTORS’
REPORT

INDEPENDENT
AUDITOR’S REPORT

ANNUAL FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

107

28.	 Financial risk management (continued)
28.2	 Market risk (continued)
28.2.3 	Other market price risk

The Group is exposed to the risk of fluctuations in the fair value of financial instruments through other comprehensive income (FVOCI) and fair value through profit
and loss (FVTPL) because of changes in market prices (other than changes in interest rates and currencies). With regard to the unit trusts, the Group is exposed to